



# **Our Mission**

Manna Of Life Ministries, Inc. is a not-for-profit faith based program dedicated to serving the homeless and destitute. Our goal is to address their immediate hunger needs and ultimately, to empower them to reverse their current situation.

## **Our Vision**

Our Vision is to expand our services and continue to be a catalyst by **impacting the lives of the hungry**, **homeless and poor**. This will be realized by making available nutritional and emotional support as well as other necessities that will facilitate their transition from homelessness into housing. We reflect God's love towards those we serve. We are committed to pursuing a vision for the ministry God has called us to do.

### What We Do

Manna of Life Ministries is all about reaching and helping people. We assist in meeting the needs of those disenfranchised members of our community by feeding, clothing, educating and empowering them through our varied programs and resources. This is clearly evidenced through the services we offer including a **Soup Kitchen/Mobile Soup Kitchen, Pantry/Mobile Pantry, Outreach programs** and **Nutritional programs**.

#### Founded

Manna Of Life Ministries was **founded in 1995** as a response to the pressing human need of hunger and love.

### **Nonprofit Status**

In 1998, Manna of Life Ministries became **officially incorporated as a 501 (c) 3 nonprofit**. 501 (c) (3) taxexempt nonprofit donations to Manna Of Life Ministries are tax-deductible.

# **Governed By**

**Board of Directors**. Our volunteer leadership consists of 10 business and community leaders from the Bronx. Board members serve without pay.

#### Location

In 2015, **Divine Light Church** entered in an agreement with Manna of Life Ministries to allow Manna to use Church to run soup kitchen and pantry (located at: 1101 Boston Rd, Bronx, NY 10456).



Erbin Cobian President/Founder (917) 549-8595 ercobian@mannaoflife.org Gladys Roman Executive Director (917) 562-9631 groman@mannaoflife.org Mailing address Manna of Life Ministries P.O. Box 610032, Pilgrim Station Bronx, N.Y. 10461

